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shall not be construed as modifying any of the provisions of
sections 5515 and 5516, Revised Laws, 1905, except as herein
provided, and any newspaper in order to be qualified as a
legal newspaper, subsequent to the making of such affidavit ,
shall in all respects comply with the provisions of sections
5515 and 5516, Revised Laws, 1905. The provisions of this
act shall not apply to any action or proceeding now pending
in any of the courts in this state.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25, 1907.

CHAPTER 464—H. F. No. 1209.

An Act to provide for a levy of taxes for state purposes for
the year ending Jtily $ist, 1908, and July 3'Utf, 1909.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Tax levy.—Section 1. For the purpose of defraying the
expenses of the state for the fiscal year ending July 31st, 1908,
a tax of one million seven hundred thousand dollars ($1,700,-
000), or as near that amount as practicable, shall be levied on
all the taxable property of the state •.provided, that the tax
hereby levied shall not exceed the rate of one and seven-
tenths mills on each dollar of taxable property.

Amount.—Sec. 2. For the purpose of defraying the ex-
penses of the state for the fiscal year ending July 31st, 1909, a
tax of one million seven hundred thousand dollars ($1,700,-
000), or as near that amount as practicable, shall be levied on
all taxable property of the state.:-provided, that the tax hereby
levied shall not exceed the rate of one and seven-tenths mills
On each dollar of taxable property.

Fund.—Sec. 3. All taxes levied under the provisions of
this act, when collected and paid into the state treasury, shall
be placed to the credit of the general revenue fund only.

Approved April 25, 1907.


